

Mid Suffolk District Council Planning Services Endeavour House, 8 Russell Road, Ipswich, IP1 2BX Tel: 0300 1234000 option 5 Email: planning@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk www.midsuffolk.gov.uk

Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

1. Site Address

Number

Suffix

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Property name	Land And Buildings At Red House Farm			
Address line 1	Priory Road			
Address line 2				
Address line 3				
Town/city	Fressingfield			
Postcode	IP21 5PH			
Description of site loc	cation must be completed if postcode is not known:			
Easting (x)	625515			
Northing (y)	277030			
Description				
2. Applicant Det	ails			
2. Applicant Det	rails Mrs			
Title	Mrs			
Title First name	Mrs Dawn			
Title First name Surname	Mrs Dawn			
Title First name Surname Company name	Dawn Carman-Jones			
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1	Mrs Dawn Carman-Jones 6			
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2	Mrs Dawn Carman-Jones 6			
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2 Address line 3	Dawn Carman-Jones 6 Bishops Way			

2. Applicant Detai	ils					
Country						
Postcode	IP21 5JR					
Are you an agent acting	g on behalf of the applica	ant?			No	
Primary number						
Secondary number						
Fax number						
Email address						
3. Agent Details No Agent details were s	submitted for this applica	tion				
4. Eligibility						
Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates?						
If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given?						
Scout headquarters an Reference number: Date of decision What was the original a	d Cartlodge 4410/16 29/08/2019 application type?	Full planning permission				
Householder develo		e following best describes the or an existing dwelling-house or de tegory				
Please describe the no) you are seeking to make				
Alteration to modular b	uilding (smaller footprint	and slightly different shape to pl	lanning permission granted)			
Are you intending to substitute amended plans or drawings? • Yes • No						
If yes please complete Old plan/drawing numb	_					
Main building as detaile	ed:https://planning.baber		ications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=	documen	ts&key\	/al=PVT56YSH01L00
Cartlodge remaining ur New plan/drawing num	naltered by NMA applicat	ion				
As attached						
	vish to make this amend	ment				
The modular building d	etailed on the NMA subr	nitted in 2019 is no longer availa	able - due to covid there was a time delay	in receivi	ng fund	ing in a timely

6. Non-Material A	mendment(s) Sought					
manner. Funding has now been secured for the project - the modular building under the NMA application now is available for immediate purchase and installation subject to receipt of NMA approval						
7. Site Visit						
Can the site be seen for	rom a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?					
If the planning authorit The agent The applicant Other person	y needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact?					
8. Pre-application	n Advice					
Has assistance or prio	r advice been sought from the local authority about this application?					
If Yes, please comple efficiently):	te the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more					
Officer name:						
Title	Mr					
First name						
Surname						
Reference	By email					
Date (Must be pre-app	dication submission)					
18/03/2021						
Details of the pre-appli	ication advice received					
Advised that elevation	plans and floor plan required and NMA appropriate route					
9. Authority Emp	loyee/Member					
With respect to the Al (a) a member of staff (b) an elected membe (c) related to a member (d) related to an elected	er of staff					
It is an important principle of decision-making that the process is open and transparent.						
For the purposes of this question, "related to" means related, by birth or otherwise, closely enough that a fair-minded and informed observer, having considered the facts, would conclude that there was bias on the part of the decision-maker in the Local Planning Authority.						
Do any of the above st	tatements apply?					
10. Declaration						
	olanning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/we confirm four knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.					
Date (cannot be pre- application)	25/03/2021					